
 

 

 

 

 

 

Fall 2012 NIEHS WETP Awardee Meeting and Workshop Participants
 
October 10-12, 2012  |  Research Triangle Park, NC
 

Last Name First Name Organization Meeting Phone Email City State 

Ahlmark Kathy NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both Meetings 919-541-7825 ahlmark@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Aldridge Patricia MSA/HAMMER/Hanford Training Both Meetings 509-373-7972 Patricia_K_Aldridge@rl.gov Kennewick WA 

Alerding Linda Midwest Consortium Both Meetings 513-558-0528 alerdilr@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Alexander Barb Midwest Consortium Both Meetings 513-558-1709 alexanbm@ucmail.uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Anderson Joseph 
ISWE - Institute for Sustainable Work & 
Environment Both Meetings 303-937-7255 joeliwest@aol.com Denver CO 

Ayala Ignacio International Association of Firefighters Both Meetings 202-737-8484 nacho1039@gmail.com Washington DC 

Baker Michael National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 202-331-0060 mbaker@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Baldwin Clifton NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both Meetings 919-541-0303 baldwin@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Bandera Cesar Cell Podium Awardee Meeting 973-718-2450 cesar.bandera@cellpodium.com Newark NJ 

Barber Renee JXT Applications, Inc. Both Meetings 937-431-1566 rabarber@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH 

Bates Deborah 
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) Both Meetings 504-816-4025 dbates@dillard.edu New Orleans LA 

Beard Sharon NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both Meetings 919-541-1863 beard1@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Berntsen Pat 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Both Meetings 319-373-1701 pbernts@gmail.com Marion IA 

Bingham Eula Midwest Consortium Both Meetings 513-558-5728 eula.bingham@ucmail.uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Bradley-Bull Kristin New Perspectives Consulting Group Workshop 919-286-5995 kristin@newperspectivesinc.org Durham NC 

Byrd LaMont International Brotherhood of Teamsters Awardee Meeting 202-624-6960 kbellamy@teamster.org Washington DC 

Caldwell Gavin LIUNA Training and Education Fund Awardee Meeting 860-974-0800 gcaldwell@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT 

Callier Theodore 
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) Awardee Meeting 504-816-4018 tcallier@dillard.edu New Orleans LA 

Campbell Ryan National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 202-331-0060 rcampbell@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 
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Cantrell Brenda National Labor College Both Meetings 301-431-5457 bcantrell@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD 

Catlin Mark SEIU Education & Support Fund Both Meetings 202-730-7290 mark.catlin@seiu.org Washington DC 

Chang Chee International Brotherhood of Teamsters Both Meetings 202-624-6963 CChang@teamster.org Washington DC 

Clark Pam NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Awardee Meeting 919-541-7629 evans3@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Cobblah Gifty International Association of Fire Fighters Both Meetings 202-737-8484 jdowleyne@iaff.org Washington DC 

Cohen Jason Nova Southeastern University Both Meetings 954-262-1623 cohejaso@nova.edu Fort Lauderdale FL 

Collman Gwen 
NIEHS Division of Extramural Research and 
Training (DERT) Awardee Meeting 919-541-4980 collman@niehs.nih.gov 

Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Comai Andrew International Union, UAW Both Meetings 313-926-5563 acomai@uaw.net Detroit MI 

Cronin Cathy OSHA Workshop 847-759-7725 Cronin.Cathleen@dol.gov Arlington Heights IL 

Daltuva Judith University of Michigan Both Meetings 734-936-0756 jdal@umich.edu Ann Arbor MI 

Delp Linda 
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Both Meetings 310-794 5976   ldelp@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

Devlin John Utility Workers Union of America Both Meetings 845-724-3777 jdevlin@uwua.net Poughquag NY 

Edwards Michelle Mission Support Alliance, LLC Both Meetings 509-376-1106 Michelle_A_Edwards@rl.gov Richland WA 

Eiler Trina 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Awardee Meeting 513-283-0817 teiler@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Elisburg Don National Clearinghouse Both Meetings 305-361-1298 donald.elisburg@gmail.com Key Biscayne FL 

Ellenberger Don 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Both Meetings 301-495-8504 donellenberger@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Ellis Donald NIEHS Grants Management Branch/DERT Awardee Meeting 919-541-1874 de30z@nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Emery Robert University of Texas Health Science Center Both Meetings 713-500-9477 robert.j.emery@uth.tmc.edu Houston TX 

Evans Gail Utility Workers Union of America Both Meetings 845-724-3777 gevans@uwua.net Poughquag NY 
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Feil Doug 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Both Meetings 319-640-7283 dougfeil@mchsi.com Cedar Rapids IA 

Feldman Robert OAI, Inc. Workshop 301-405-2519 rfeldman@umd.edu Chicago IL 

Fenton Steven 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Workshop 253-261-1010 sfenton103@aol.com Snoqualmie WA 

Fleishman Jane UMass Lowell - The New England Consortium Both Meetings 413-582-1294 jane@janefleishman.com Lowell MA 

Freberg Whitney National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 919-794-4700 wfreberg@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC 

Frederick Jim United Steelworkers Awardee Meeting 412-562-2586 jfrederick@usw.org Pittsburgh PA 

Fulbright Terrell JXT Applications, Inc. Both Meetings 937-431-1566 tfulbright@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH 

Gearhardt Roberta JXT Applications, Inc. Both Meetings 937-431-1566 rgearhardt@jxtai.com Beavercreek OH 

Gibson Carrie 
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Awardee Meeting 310-794-5975 cgibson@irle.ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

Gill Michael United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Awardee Meeting 740-649-1519 mgill@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA 

Giltz Ted MSA/HAMMER/Hanford Training Both Meetings 509-373-2134 Theodore_P_Ted_Giltz@rl.gov Kennewick WA 

Glassic Mike Y-Stress Both Meetings 570-894-2371 mglassic@y-stress.com Pocono Summit PA 

Goble Pat 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 509-531-8590 pacube@msn.com Kennewick WA 

Gorka Noreen Y-Stress Both Meetings 570-894-2371 ngoyka@y-stress.com Pocono Summit PA 

Grebasch Abby National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 202-331-0060 agrebasch@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Gustafson Gary LIUNA Training and Education Fund Both Meetings 860-974-0800 ggustafson@liunatraining.org Pomfret Center CT 

Hakkinen Bert National Library of Medicine Awardee Meeting 301-827-4222 pertti.hakkinen@nih.gov Bethesda MD 

Hattley Salina International Brotherhood of Teamsters Awardee Meeting 202-624-6924 shattley@teamster.org Washington DC 

Hayes Yvonne National Labor College Both Meetings 305-903-7407 yvonnerose@aol.com Surfside FL 
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Held Thomas MetaMedia Training International, Inc. Awardee Meeting 301-360-0614 theld@metamediausa.com Frederick MD 

Heple Janis WRUC/UC Davis Extension Both Meetings 530-757-8602 jaheple@ucdavis.edu Davis CA 

Higginbottom Donald Texas Southern University-HBCU Consortium Both Meetings 713-313-4815 higginbottomdk@tsu.edu Houston TX 

Hornback Darrell 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Both Meetings 513-283-0815 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Howard Bruce IUOE National Training Fund Workshop 304-253-8674 kodell@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV 

Hughes Chip NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both Meetings 919-541-0217 hughes3@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Hughes Matthew University of Utah, Health Sciences Center Both Meetings 801-581-4800 matthew.hughes@hsc.utah.edu Salt Lake City UT 

Izard Melody 
Alabama Fire College/Workplace Safety 
Training Both Meetings 205-856-8034 mizard@alabamafirecollege.org Birmingham AL 

Jordan Jerry Midwest Consortium Workshop 513-556-3543 jerry.jordan@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Killinger Donald NYC District Council of Carpenters Both Meetings 212-727-2224 dkillinger@nyccbf.org New York NY 

Kirkley Jamie WisdomTools Enterprises, Inc. Both Meetings 812-856-4202 jamie@wisdomtools.com Bloomington IN 

Kirkley Sonny WisdomTools Enterprises, Inc. Both Meetings 812-856-4202 sonny@wisdomtools.com Bloomington IN 

Kovach John IUOE National Training Fund Both Meetings 304-252-3375 jkovach@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV 

Laflin Kirk 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Both Meetings 207-771-9020 klaflin@maine.rr.com South Portland ME 

Lee Joy National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 202-331-0060 jlee@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Leker Hannah former NIEHS Senior Intern Workshop Hleker@live.unc.edu Chapel Hill NC 

Lippin Tobi New Perspectives Consulting Group Workshop 919-286-5995 tobi@newperspectivesinc.org Durham NC 

Lippy Bruce 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Both Meetings 410-916-0359 bruce@thelippygroup.com Silver Spring MD 

Loughry John IUOE National Training Fund Awardee Meeting 202-778-2623 jloughry@iuoe.org Washington DC 
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Maclin Reggie 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 513-283-0815 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Mahan Bruce 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 513-283-0821 bmahan@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Mayo Anthony UMDNJ-School of Public Health Awardee Meeting 732-235-9198 grants_new_brunswick@umdnj.edu New Brunswick NJ 

McCabe Barbara IUOE National Training Fund Both Meetings 304-256-3034 bmccabe@iuoehazmat.org Beaver WV 

McQuiston Tom United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Workshop 919-251-8374 tmcquiston@uswtmc.org Chapel Hill NC 

Messer Kristi Nova Southeastern University Both Meetings 954-262-1072 km1320@nova.edu Fort Lauderdale FL 

Mizula Bernard Mizula, LLC Both Meetings 603-689-4225 mizulallc@charter.net Hollis NH 

Moran Kerri National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 919-794-4700 kmoran@michaeldbaker.com Durham NC 

Morawetz John 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Both Meetings 513-283-0814 jmorawetz@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Morrison Patrick International Association of Fire Fighters Both Meetings 202-737-8484 pmorrison@iaff.org Washington DC 

Morse Paul UMass Lowell - The New England Consortium Both Meetings 978-934-4389 paul_morse@uml.edu Lowell MA 

Nelson Thomas International Brotherhood of Teamsters Awardee Meeting 202-624-6963 tnelson@teamster.org Washington DC 

Nicolalde Roberto Nicolalde R&D, LLC Both Meetings 347-560-4020 roberto.nicolalde@nicolalde.net West Lebanon NH 

Noble Sandy 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Awardee Meeting 234-206-4011 snoble@icwuc.org Akron OH 

O'Brien James DETech Both Meetings 217-816-1515 jim@detech.net Springfield IL 

O'Brien Paula OAI, Inc. Awardee Meeting 312-528-3500 rpiasecka@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Oldfield Kenny 
Alabama Fire College/Workplace Safety 
Training Both Meetings 205-856-8041 koldfield@alabamafirecollege.org Birmingham AL 

Ouimet Tom 
Office of Environmental Health and Safety, Yale 
University Workshop 860-620-9426 touimet@snet.net Plantsville CT 

Outwater Ted NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both Meetings 919-541-2972 outwater@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 
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Pettibone Kristi NIEHS Workshop 919-541-7752 pettibonekg@mail.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Phillips Sean OAI, Inc. Workshop 312-528-3527 sphillips@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Power Steve 
Community College Consortium for Health and 
Safety Training Workshop 920-726-4384 spower@lsol.net Newton WI 

Prentzas Alexander OAI, Inc. Both Meetings 312-528-3529 aprentzas@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Quintero Samantha 
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Workshop 310-794-5964 murraycollection@yahoo.com Los Angeles CA 

Ramloll Rameshsharma DeepSemaphore LLC Both Meetings 208-240-0040 r.ramloll@gmail.com New Rochelle NY 

Reed Daniel 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 423-368-3337 de.reed@hotmail.com Athens TN 

Reed Tipawan OAI, Inc. Both Meetings 312-528-3500 treed@oaiinc.org Chicago IL 

Remington Jim NIEHS Worker Education and Training Program Both Meetings 919-541-7825 remingtonj@niehs.nih.gov 
Research 
Triangle Park NC 

Repesh Jamie SimQuest Both Meetings 703-901-4397 jrepesh@instructional-systems.org Silver Spring MD 

Rice Carol Midwest Consortium Both Meetings 513-558-1751 carol.rice@uc.edu Cincinnati OH 

Ridley James International Association of Fire Fighters Both Meetings 202-737-8484 jridley@iaff.org Washington DC 

Riley Kevin 
UCLA Labor Occupational Safety & Health 
Program Both Meetings 310-983-3059 kriley@ucla.edu Los Angeles CA 

Rios Janelle University of Texas Health Science Center Both Meetings 713-500-9477 janelle.rios@uth.tmc.edu Houston TX 

Rosen Mitchel UMDNJ-School of Public Health Both Meetings 732-235-5945 mrosen@umdnj.edu Piscataway NJ 

Rosiek John Mine Safety and Health Administration (MSHA) Workshop 304-256-3211 Rosiek.John@dol.gov Beckley WV 

Russell Dustin National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 202-331-0060 drussell@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

Ruttenberg Ruth Ruth Ruttenberg & Associates Workshop 240-460-9741 rruttenberg@tds.net Northfield VT 

Ryng Henry inXsol Workshop 602-347-9575 ryng@inxsol.com Phoenix AZ 
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Sarpy Sue Ann Sarpy and Associates Workshop 434-293-4768 ssarpy@sarpyassoc.com Charlottesville VA 

Scardella John United Steelworkers Awardee Meeting 412-562-2582 jscardella@uswtmc.org Pittsburgh PA 

Schmitt Peter Cell Podium Awardee Meeting 973-718-2450 peter.schmitt@cellpodium.com Newark NJ 

Schulte Paul NIOSH Workshop 513-533-8302 paul.schulte@cdc.hhs.gov Cincinnati OH 

Schwartzkopf Randy 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 513-283-0815 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Slatin Craig UMass Lowell - The New England Consortium Both Meetings 978-934-3291 craig_slatin@uml.edu Lowell MA 

Snyder Bille Jean 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Both Meetings 319-350-2243 bjsnyder@netins.net Brooklyn IA 

Snyder Ron 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Both Meetings 641-522-9310 rsnyder@netins.net Brooklyn IA 

Sobczynski Mary Fran International Union, UAW Awardee Meeting 313-926-5250 msobczy@uaw.net Detroit MI 

Soriano Kate Cell Podium Awardee Meeting 973-718-2450 kate.soriano@cellpodium.com Newark NJ 

Stafford Pete 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Awardee Meeting 301-578-8500 pstafford@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Stephens Doug United Steelworkers Tony Mazzocchi Center Both Meetings 615-828-1698 dstephens@uswtmc.org Nashville TN 

Stewart Jennifer International Association of Fire Fighters Both Meetings 202-737-8484 jfortier@iaff.org Washington DC 

Suhr Dan inXsol Both Meetings 602-705-8879 dan@inxsol.com Phoenix AZ 

Tarbrake Mary 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Awardee Meeting 301-578-8500 mtarbrake@cpwr.com Silver Spring MD 

Thomas Freddie National Labor College Both Meetings 301-431-5457 fthomas@nlc.edu Silver Spring MD 

Thompson Patti 
National Partnership for Environmental 
Technology Education (PETE) Both Meetings 319-721-1509 pattijthompson@gmail.com Van Horne IA 

Thurmer G. Sidney 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 865-765-0429 hazmatters@aol.com Oliver Spings TN 

Triplett Teresa ICWUC/Honeywell FM&T Workshop 816 721-4689 ttriplett@kcp.com Lees Summit MO 
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Turner Ebony 
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) Both Meetings 504-816-4005 turner1596@aol.com New Orleans LA 

Vaughn Kizetta 
CPWR - The Center for Construction Research 
and Training Both Meetings 301-578-8500 kizettavaughn@gmail.com Silver Spring MD 

Veasey Alan 
Alabama Fire College/Workplace Safety 
Training Workshop 205-915-0586 dveasey@alabamafirecollege.org Birmingham AL 

Waddington Bob SimQuest Both Meetings 301-587-9440 bwaddington@simquest.com Silver Spring MD 

Webster Sheila 
Institute for a Secure and Sustainable 
Environment Both Meetings 865-603-2125 swebster@utk.edu Knoxville TN 

Weidner Louise UMDNJ-School of Public Health Both Meetings 425-788-0969 l0uisew@aol.com Woodinville WA 

Weinstock Deborah National Clearinghouse/MDB, Inc. Both Meetings 202-331-0060 dweinstock@michaeldbaker.com Washington DC 

West Noah Stratagraph-HESTQ Both Meetings 337-254-8238 noahwest@hotmail.com Lafayette LA 

Wininger Robert 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 509-947-4564 Robert_J_Wininger@rl.gov Pasco WA 

Woolard Charmaine International Brotherhood of Teamsters Both Meetings 202-624-6963 cwoolard@teamster.org Washington DC 

Workman Rick 
ICWUC Center for Worker Health Safety 
Education Workshop 513-283-0815 dhornback@icwuc.org Cincinnati OH 

Wright Beverly 
Dillard University, Deep South Center for 
Environmental Justice (DSCEJ) Both Meetings 504-816-4511 bwright@dillard.edu New Orleans LA 
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